
Updated February 15, 2011 

State Society on Aging of New York 

2011 Board of Directors  

Position  Individual Email Address Contact Information
Executive Committee 
President  Janna Heyman  heyman@fordham.edu 

 
 

Fordham University Graduate School of Social Service 
Ravazzin Center on Aging 
400 Westchester Avenue 
West Harrison, NY 10604 
(914) 367‐3030 
(914) 367‐3020 [fax] 

Immediate 
Past President/ 
Nominations 

Mark Brennan  mbrennan@acria.org  AIDS Community Research Initiative of America (ACRIA) 
230 West 38th Street, 17th Floor 
New York, NY 10018 
(212) 924‐3934 ext. 131 
(212) 924‐3936 [fax] 
(917) 257‐3642 [mobile] 

Secretary  Debra Fromm Faria  dffaria@brockport.edu  The College at Brockport 
State University of New York   
Social Work Department 
350 New Campus Drive 
 Brockport, NY 14420 
(585) 395‐8455 [MetroCenter] 
(585) 395‐5884 [Campus] 
(585) 395‐8603 [fax‐MetroCenter] 

Treasurer  David Steitz  dsteitz4@zimbra.naz.edu 
 

Nazareth College of Rochester 
Department of Psychology 
4245 East Avenue 
Rochester, NY 14618 
(585) 389‐2738 
(585) 586‐2452 
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President Elect 
and Minority Task 
Force Co‐Chair 

Corinda Crossdale  ccrossdale@monroecounty.gov 
 

Monroe County Office for the Aging 
Department of Human Services  
435 E. Henrietta Rd 
Suite 1FE16 
Rochester, NY 14620‐4629 
(585) 753‐6548 
(585) 753‐6282 [fax] 

Board of Directors 
Awards  Irene Gutheil 

 
 
 

gutheil@fordham.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

Fordham University Graduate School of Social Service 
Ravazzin Center on Aging 
400 Westchester Avenue 
West Harrison, NY 10604  
(914) 367‐3015 
(914) 367‐3020 [fax] 

Budget & Finance  Robert Maiden  fmaiden@alfred.edu  Alfred University         
Science Center         
Alfred, New York  14802         
(607) 871‐2213 
(607) 871‐2342 [fax]   

Committees & 
Standards 

Ann Brownhill Gubernick  abrownhill@verizon.net 
 

220‐55 46 Avenue         
Bayside, NY  11361         
(718) 229‐3839 
(718) 229‐3839 [fax]           

Education 
 
 

Jurgis Karuza 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Thomas V. Caprio 
 
 

Jurgis_Karuza@urmc.rochester.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Thomas_Caprio@urmc.rochester.edu 
 
 

State University College at Buffalo 
University of Rochester 
Finger Lakes Geriatric Education Center 
435 East Henrietta Road        
Rochester, NY 14620         
(585) 760‐6366 or (716) 878‐6215 
(585) 760‐6376 [fax] 
 
University of Rochester       
Monroe Community Hospital       
Division of Geriatrics & Aging  
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435 East Henrietta Road, Rochester, NY 14620 
(585) 760‐6364 
(585) 760‐6376 [fax] 

Electronic 
Communications 

Deborah Heiser  deborahheiser@gmail.com  Implicit Strategies 
(917) 922‐7307 

Membership  Tracey Sokoloff 
 
 
 

 
 
Liz Seidel 
 
 
 

tsokoloff@isabella.org 
 
 
 

 
 
lseidel@acria.org 
 

Isabella Home Care Services     
515 Audubon Avenue       
New York, NY 10040 
(212)342‐9525 
(212)342‐9876 [fax] 
 

AIDS Community Research Initiative of America (ACRIA) 
230 West 38th Street, 17th Floor 
New York, NY 10018 
(212) 924‐3934 ext. 133 
(212) 924‐3936 [fax] 

Planning & 
Development 

James O'Neal 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Patricia Brownell 
 

joneal@bethabe.org 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
brownell@fordham.edu 
 
 

Beth Abraham Family of Health Services 
Comprehensive Care Management 
1250 Waters Place, Tower 1, Suite 602, 6th Floor 
Bronx, New York 10461 
(347) 640‐6078  
(347) 640‐6005 [fax] 
(347) 949‐2091 [cell, work] 
  

Fordham University Graduate School of Social Service 
113 West 60th Street 
New York, NY 10023 

President’s Circle  Judy Howe  judy.howe@mssm.edu  Brookdale Department of Geriatrics and Adult 
Development 
Mount Sinai School of Medicine 
Bronx‐NY Harbor GRECC 
130 Kingsbridge Road 
Bronx, NY 10029 
(718) 584‐9000, ext. 3805 
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Program 2011  Manoj Pardasani  mpardasani@fordham.edu 

 

Fordham University  Graduate School of Social Service 
113 West 60th Street, Room #719‐F 
New York, NY 10023 
(212) 636‐6622 

Publications  Jacquelin Berman 
 
 
 
 
 
Maria Yagual 

jberman@aging.nyc.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
MYagual@isabella.org 

NYC Department for the Aging     
2 Lafayette Street, Room 729        
New York, NY 10007 
(212) 442‐0972 
(212) 442‐1383 [fax] 
 
Isabella Geriatric Center      
515 Audubon Avenue            
New York, NY  10040 
(212) 342‐9558 
(212) 342‐9876 [fax] 

Social Policy  Martha Bial 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Anderson Torres 

bial@fordham.edu   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
DrAndersonT@gmail.com,   

Fordham University 
Graduate School of Social Service 
Ravazzin Center on Aging  
400 Westchester Avenue 
West Harrison, NY 10604   
(914) 367‐3023 
 (914) 367‐3020 [fax] 
 
Schervier Nursing Center  
2975 Independence Avenue 
Riverdale, NY 10463 
(718) 548‐1700 

Student 
Committee 

Colette Phipps 
 
 
 
 
Paul Gould 
 

Cap2@westchestergov.com   
 
 
 
 
pgould@binghamton.edu 

Westchester County Dept of Senior Programs and Services 
9 South 1st Avenue, 10th Floor 
Mount Vernon, NY  10550‐3414 
(914) 813‐6441 
 
SUNY Binghampton 
Department of Social Work  
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PO Box 6000 
Binghamton, NY 13902‐6000 
(607) 777‐9160 
(607) 777‐5683 [fax] 

Student 
Representative 

Mebane Powell  MPowell@aging.nyc.gov   NYC Department for the Aging 
2 Lafayette Street 
New York, NY  10007 
(212) 442‐0965 

Minority Task 
Force – Ad Hoc 
Committee 
 

Corinda Crossdale 
 
 

 

 
 
Lynn Varricchio  
 

ccrossdale@monroecounty.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
LynnVarricchio@flhsa.org 
 
 
 
 

Monroe County Office for the Aging 
Department of Human Services  
435 E. Henrietta Rd 
Suite 1FE16 
Rochester, NY 14620‐4629 
(585) 753‐6548 
(585) 753‐6282 [fax] 
 
Finger Lakes Health Systems Agency  
Rochester, NY 14607  
(585) 461‐3520 ext. 106  
 

 

mailto:MPowell@aging.nyc.gov
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	(718) 584-9000, ext. 3805

